

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
2933-2939/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/05/2010 in WP No. 3865/2010, 3889/2010, 3893/2010, 3895/2010 3897/2010, 3898/2010 and 3900/2010(MB) passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

VEER BAHADUR SINGH PURVANCHAL UNIV.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMIT OF MGT.DUJA DEVI MAHVID.BALLIA&OR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file proof of service on caveator.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.03.27
17:03:54 IST
Reason: