

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
2933-2939/2011

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/05/2010 in WP No. 3865/2010,28/05/2010 in WP No. 3889/2010,28/05/2010 in WP No. 3893/2010,28/05/2010 in WP No. 3895/2010,28/05/2010 in WP No. 3897/2010,28/05/2010 in WP No. 3898/2010,28/05/2010 in WP No. 3900/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

VEER BAHADUR SINGH PURVANCHAL UNIV.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMIT OF MGT.DUJA DEVI MAHVID.BALLIA& ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 13/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These petitions were filed in the year 2010.

Since,

there is a caveator in these matters, the Registry had instructed the learned counsel for the petitioners to serve the respondent-caveator. However, needful was not done and

the matters were listed before the Chamber Judge a number of

times for hearing and a direction was given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to serve the respondent-caveator and file proof of service.

2

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.05.18

12:11:38 IST

Reason:

Till date the aforesaid direction has not been complied

with. Even today nobody is present on behalf of the petitioners. It is clear that the petitioners are not

interested in pursuing these matters which are accordingly

dismissed for non-prosecution.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER